
Page 1 of 1Combined H1 Rage at the River 2023

Laughlin, NV
December 12, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3929 Lanse Chournos St. George, UT POL 8 01:55:45.9341
3921 Dexon Despot Huntington Beach, CACAM 8 02:02:19.9552
3943 Jimmy Berry Kingman, AZ YAM 8 02:03:35.9803
3950 Tami Montes Las Vegas, NV POL 8 02:14:38.9224
3969 Stephen Rich North Las Vegas, NVCAM 8 02:16:26.5875
3927 Fernando Esquer Calexico, CA YAM 8 02:20:58.4286
3977 Dennis Wagoner Hesperia, CA POL 6 02:10:21.9787
3937 Kirk Grafton Apple Valley, CA CAM 5 01:16:06.4818
3925 Myles Mcclellan Fontana, CA POL 5 02:29:29.3549
3995 Colton Gubler Henderson, NV UNK 1 00:13:51.42510
3980 Kendall Appelt San Diego, CA TXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3930 Maddie Dunlap Parker, AZ KAW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3903 Shelby Hall Huntington Beach, CATXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1300 Limited Sportsman
1372 Sarah Koeth Henderson, NV UNK 8 02:08:54.4481
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 8 02:21:18.0122
1389 Jason Wagstaff Murrieta, CA UNK 6 01:55:48.1693
1311 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA UNK 6 01:59:51.3374
1355 Jennifer Morton Escondido, CA POR 4 01:01:34.8315
1325 Noelani Austin Carlsbad, CA UNK 4 01:04:36.7886
1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 3 00:45:45.1807
1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 3 00:48:31.2178
1335 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA CTM 3 01:05:52.0469
1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 2 00:42:02.09710
1388 Ivy Gonzalez Snohomish, WA CHN 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1321 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1077 Brody Aikins Peoria, AZ ALM 9 01:58:27.2511
1572 Keith Waibel Lake Havasu City, AZALM 8 01:50:28.6572
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ ALM 8 01:55:03.4923
1591 Kyle Cox Spring Creek, NV CTM 8 01:57:57.4634
1551 Katlyn Cox Las Vegas, NV LOT 8 01:59:06.0125
1076 Ava Wik Las Vegas, NV UNK 8 01:59:27.8106
1515 Michael Wells Pahrump, NV TAT 8 02:00:25.4887
1514 Brice Crawford Reno, NV JIM 7 02:08:13.8988
1060 Tedd Baker Encinitas, CA RAC 6 01:44:22.3949
1051 Emily Gonzalez Shohomish, WA ALM 6 01:54:11.56010
1520 Tyler Romero Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 4 00:56:41.53911
1524 Arden Dennington Tracey, CA CTM 3 00:41:52.14212
1502 Abraham Gutierrez Calexico, CA UNK 2 00:24:57.13513
1512 Blaine Conrad Las Vegas, NV CTM 2 00:24:58.33014
1003 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CTM 1 00:13:17.15415
1516 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA CTM 1 00:14:59.84416

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
70 Kevin Thompson Corona, CA CTM 8 01:46:46.7071
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ FOR 8 02:08:24.3382
622 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ TOY 8 02:14:36.3623
603 Mike Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 7 01:37:15.8184

6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 7 02:25:49.5335

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:53 pm* Penalty Applied

Page 1 of 1Combined H1 Rage at the River 2023

Laughlin, NV
December 12, 2023
Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt

671 Aaron Baker Las Vegas, NV FOR 6 01:38:29.5086
613 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 4 01:00:21.4577
682 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA MAZ 3 01:03:19.1188
18 Nic Whetstone Modesto, CA GEI 2 00:23:21.2999
81 Tommy Phelan Modesto, CA GEI 2 00:25:12.73310

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:53 pm* Penalty Applied



Page 1 of 1Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SAT

Laughlin, NV
December 09, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3929 Lanse Chournos St. George, UT POL 4 00:56:28.2161
3921 Dexon Despot Huntington Beach, CACAM 4 01:00:26.4782
3943 Jimmy Berry Kingman, AZ YAM 4 01:01:28.9773
3950 Tami Montes Las Vegas, NV POL 4 01:03:42.4044
3977 Dennis Wagoner Hesperia, CA POL 4 01:06:46.2595
3969 Stephen Rich North Las Vegas, NVCAM 4 01:07:57.1696
3927 Fernando Esquer Calexico, CA YAM 4 01:11:55.6397
3925 Myles Mcclellan Fontana, CA POL 3 01:20:30.1188
3937 Kirk Grafton Apple Valley, CA CAM 2 00:30:10.5709
3995 Colton Gubler Henderson, NV UNK 1 00:13:51.42510
3980 Kendall Appelt San Diego, CA TXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3930 Maddie Dunlap Parker, AZ KAW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3903 Shelby Hall Huntington Beach, CATXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1300 Limited Sportsman
1355 Jennifer Morton Escondido, CA POR 4 01:01:34.8311
1372 Sarah Koeth Henderson, NV UNK 4 01:03:42.2382
1325 Noelani Austin Carlsbad, CA UNK 4 01:04:36.7883
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 4 01:10:51.7294
1389 Jason Wagstaff Murrieta, CA UNK 3 00:55:46.0515
1311 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA UNK 3 00:57:26.5506
1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 2 00:30:26.7637
1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 2 00:42:02.0978
1335 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA CTM 2 00:50:03.6479
1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 1 00:16:58.47010
1388 Ivy Gonzalez Snohomish, WA CHN 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1321 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1077 Brody Aikins Peoria, AZ ALM 5 01:05:41.7601
1572 Keith Waibel Lake Havasu City, AZALM 4 00:54:43.6832
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ ALM 4 00:55:47.8743
1520 Tyler Romero Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 4 00:56:41.5394
1060 Tedd Baker Encinitas, CA RAC 4 00:57:27.0305
1591 Kyle Cox Spring Creek, NV CTM 4 00:57:29.0536
1551 Katlyn Cox Las Vegas, NV LOT 4 00:57:55.4977
1515 Michael Wells Pahrump, NV TAT 4 00:57:58.5478
1076 Ava Wik Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 01:00:17.6349
1524 Arden Dennington Tracey, CA CTM 3 00:41:52.14210
1051 Emily Gonzalez Shohomish, WA ALM 3 00:57:52.49411
1514 Brice Crawford Reno, NV JIM 3 01:03:32.23912
1502 Abraham Gutierrez Calexico, CA UNK 2 00:24:57.13513
1512 Blaine Conrad Las Vegas, NV CTM 2 00:24:58.33014
1516 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA CTM 1 00:14:59.84415
1003 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
70 Kevin Thompson Corona, CA CTM 4 00:53:47.2721
603 Mike Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 4 00:54:06.5582
613 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 4 01:00:21.4573
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ FOR 4 01:01:57.9004
622 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ TOY 4 01:04:13.1345

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:57 pm* Penalty Applied
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Laughlin, NV
December 09, 2023
Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt

682 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA MAZ 3 01:03:19.1186
6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 3 01:13:39.4257

18 Nic Whetstone Modesto, CA GEI 2 00:23:21.2998
81 Tommy Phelan Modesto, CA GEI 2 00:25:12.7339
671 Aaron Baker Las Vegas, NV FOR 2 00:32:26.03010

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:57 pm* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1300 Limited SportsmanClass:

1 00:15:22.445 00:15:21.604 00:15:26.682 00:15:24.100 4 01:01:34.831 13.644 01:01:34.831Jennifer Morton 1355

2 00:15:31.860 00:16:10.571 00:15:52.879 00:16:06.928 4 01:03:42.238 13.187 01:03:42.238Sarah Koeth 1372

3 00:15:36.007 00:16:44.343 00:16:17.392 00:15:59.046 4 01:04:36.788 13.003 01:04:36.788Noelani Austin 1325

4 00:21:35.759 00:16:31.264 00:16:30.164 00:16:14.542 4 01:10:51.729 11.856 01:10:51.729Amy Brandt 1332

5 00:19:03.041 00:18:50.882 00:17:52.128 3 00:55:46.051 15.063 00:55:46.051Jason Wagstaff 1389

6 00:19:21.415 00:19:13.245 00:18:51.890 3 00:57:26.550 14.626 00:57:26.550Michael Mullen 1311

7 00:15:49.030 00:14:37.733 2 00:30:26.763 27.601 00:30:26.763Curt Geer 1634

8 00:18:05.551 00:23:56.546 2 00:42:02.097 19.984 00:42:02.097Javier Valenzuela 1628

9 00:35:01.623 00:15:02.024 2 00:50:03.647 16.783 00:50:03.647Alec Rodriguez 1335

10 00:16:58.470 1 00:16:58.470 49.509 00:16:58.470Daniel Deen 1686

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Dylan Sanchez 1321
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Ivy Gonzalez 1388

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

1 00:13:05.359 00:13:05.273 00:13:04.964 00:13:16.432 00:13:09.732 5 01:05:41.760 12.789 01:05:41.760Brody Aikins 1077

2 00:14:21.518 00:13:14.726 00:13:47.241 00:13:20.198 4 00:54:43.683 15.352 00:54:43.683Keith Waibel 1572

3 00:13:36.636 00:14:01.515 00:14:11.230 00:13:58.493 4 00:55:47.874 15.058 00:55:47.874Matthew Ziomek 1508

4 00:13:59.645 00:14:11.879 00:14:15.704 00:14:14.311 4 00:56:41.539 14.819 00:56:41.539Tyler Romero 1520

5 00:13:58.785 00:14:52.614 00:14:07.474 00:14:28.157 4 00:57:27.030 14.621 00:57:27.030Tedd . Baker 1060

6 00:14:18.063 00:14:14.010 00:14:21.781 00:14:35.199 4 00:57:29.053 14.613 00:57:29.053Kyle Cox 1591

7 00:14:32.828 00:14:43.710 00:14:22.277 00:14:16.682 4 00:57:55.497 14.504 00:57:55.497Katlyn Cox 1551

8 00:16:17.660 00:13:48.929 00:13:52.394 00:13:59.564 4 00:57:58.547 14.491 00:57:58.547Michael . Wells 1515

9 00:14:34.368 00:15:16.511 00:15:28.568 00:14:58.187 4 01:00:17.634 13.934 01:00:17.634Ava Wik 1076

10 00:13:04.896 00:15:20.948 00:13:26.298 3 00:41:52.142 20.064 00:41:52.142Arden Dennington 1524

11 00:21:01.898 00:17:47.592 00:19:03.004 3 00:57:52.494 14.516 00:57:52.494Emily Gonzalez 1051

12 00:15:18.539 00:32:25.138 00:15:48.562 3 01:03:32.239 13.221 01:03:32.239Brice Crawford 1514

Page 1 of 3Printed: 12/16/2023 1:56 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

13 00:12:29.897 00:12:27.238 2 00:24:57.135 33.667 00:24:57.135Abraham Gutierrez 1502

14 00:12:33.539 00:12:24.791 2 00:24:58.330 33.645 00:24:58.330Blaine Conrad 1512

15 00:14:59.844 1 00:14:59.844 56.062 00:14:59.844Cory Boyer 1516

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Nick May 1003

Class 3900 SxS SportsmanClass:

1 00:13:58.558 00:13:51.770 00:13:50.969 00:14:46.919 4 00:56:28.216 14.876 00:56:28.216Lanse Chournos 3929

2 00:15:11.776 00:14:44.830 00:15:20.925 00:15:08.947 4 01:00:26.478 13.900 01:00:26.478Dexon Despot 3921

3 00:14:46.397 00:16:17.772 00:15:22.354 00:15:02.454 4 01:01:28.977 13.666 01:01:28.977Jimmy Berry 3943

4 00:16:02.990 00:16:10.083 00:15:44.830 00:15:44.501 4 01:03:42.404 13.187 01:03:42.404Tami Montes 3950

5 00:16:44.756 00:16:38.174 00:16:44.067 00:16:39.262 4 01:06:46.259 12.581 01:06:46.259Dennis Wagoner 3977

6 00:16:41.823 00:17:25.283 00:16:58.692 00:16:51.371 4 01:07:57.169 12.362 01:07:57.169Stephen Rich 3969

7 00:17:57.058 00:18:00.680 00:17:47.000 00:18:10.901 4 01:11:55.639 11.680 01:11:55.639Fernando Esquer 3927

8 00:16:06.571 00:19:50.236 00:44:33.311 3 01:20:30.118 10.435 01:20:30.118Myles Mcclellan 3925

9 00:14:57.511 00:15:13.059 2 00:30:10.570 27.845 00:30:10.570Kirk Grafton 3937

10 00:13:51.425 1 00:13:51.425 60.650 00:13:51.425Colton Gubler 3995

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Kendall Appelt 3980
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Shelby Hall 3903
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Maddie Dunlap 3930

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

1 00:14:31.327 00:14:19.400 00:13:06.616 00:11:49.929 4 00:53:47.272 15.618 00:53:47.272Kevin Thompson 70

2 00:13:27.397 00:12:23.871 00:13:52.893 00:14:22.397 4 00:54:06.558 15.527 00:54:06.558Mike Frye 603

3 00:15:11.798 00:15:22.598 00:15:00.069 00:14:46.992 4 01:00:21.457 13.919 01:00:21.457Gabe Frye 613

4 00:15:00.648 00:15:57.830 00:15:44.064 00:15:15.358 4 01:01:57.900 13.559 01:01:57.900Ed Eads 675

5 00:15:49.584 00:16:11.190 00:16:08.060 00:16:04.300 4 01:04:13.134 13.081 01:04:13.134Bobby Newman 622

6 00:23:31.694 00:20:36.925 00:19:10.499 3 01:03:19.118 13.267 01:03:19.118Emme Hall 682

Page 2 of 3Printed: 12/16/2023 1:56 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SAT
Dec 9, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

7 00:38:39.796 00:17:32.416 00:17:27.213 3 01:13:39.425 11.405 01:13:39.425Bruce Anderson 6036

8 00:11:51.173 00:11:30.126 2 00:23:21.299 35.974 00:23:21.299Nic Whetstone 18

9 00:12:37.638 00:12:35.095 2 00:25:12.733 33.333 00:25:12.733Tommy Phelan 81

10 00:15:55.831 00:16:30.199 2 00:32:26.030 25.899 00:32:26.030Aaron Baker 671

Page 3 of 3Printed: 12/16/2023 1:56 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Page 1 of 1Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SUN

Laughlin, NV
December 10, 2023
Class 3900 SxS Sportsman

3929 Lanse Chournos St. George, UT POL 4 00:59:17.7181
3921 Dexon Despot Huntington Beach, CACAM 4 01:01:53.4772
3943 Jimmy Berry Kingman, AZ YAM 4 01:02:07.0033
3969 Stephen Rich North Las Vegas, NVCAM 4 01:08:29.4184
3927 Fernando Esquer Calexico, CA YAM 4 01:09:02.7895
3950 Tami Montes Las Vegas, NV POL 4 01:10:56.5186
3937 Kirk Grafton Apple Valley, CA CAM 3 00:45:55.9117
3977 Dennis Wagoner Hesperia, CA POL 2 01:03:35.7198
3925 Myles Mcclellan Fontana, CA POL 2 01:08:59.2369
3980 Kendall Appelt San Diego, CA TXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3930 Maddie Dunlap Parker, AZ KAW 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3995 Colton Gubler Henderson, NV UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
3903 Shelby Hall Huntington Beach, CATXT 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1300 Limited Sportsman
1372 Sarah Koeth Henderson, NV UNK 4 01:05:12.2101
1332 Amy Brandt Grapevine, TX UNK 4 01:10:26.2832
1389 Jason Wagstaff Murrieta, CA UNK 3 01:00:02.1183
1311 Michael Mullen Bellevue, WA UNK 3 01:02:24.7874
1686 Daniel Deen Long Beach, CA UNK 2 00:31:32.7475
1634 Curt Geer Pomona, CA LOT 1 00:15:18.4176
1335 Alec Rodriguez Rohnert Park, CA CTM 1 00:15:48.3997
1325 Noelani Austin Carlsbad, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1388 Ivy Gonzalez Snohomish, WA CHN 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1355 Jennifer Morton Escondido, CA POR 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1321 Dylan Sanchez San Diego, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1628 Javier Valenzuela San Diego, CA CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman
1077 Brody Aikins Peoria, AZ ALM 4 00:52:45.4911
1572 Keith Waibel Lake Havasu City, AZALM 4 00:55:44.9742
1076 Ava Wik Las Vegas, NV UNK 4 00:59:10.1763
1508 Matthew Ziomek Kingman, AZ ALM 4 00:59:15.6184
1591 Kyle Cox Spring Creek, NV CTM 4 01:00:28.4105
1551 Katlyn Cox Las Vegas, NV LOT 4 01:01:10.5156
1515 Michael Wells Pahrump, NV TAT 4 01:02:26.9417
1514 Brice Crawford Reno, NV JIM 4 01:04:41.6598
1051 Emily Gonzalez Shohomish, WA ALM 3 00:56:19.0669
1060 Tedd Baker Encinitas, CA RAC 2 00:46:55.36410
1003 Nick May Las Vegas, NV CTM 1 00:13:17.15411
1516 Cory Boyer Bakersfield, CA CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1512 Blaine Conrad Las Vegas, NV CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1524 Arden Dennington Tracey, CA CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1502 Abraham Gutierrez Calexico, CA UNK 0 00:00:00.000DNF
1520 Tyler Romero Fort Mohave, AZ CTM 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt
70 Kevin Thompson Corona, CA CTM 4 00:52:59.4351
671 Aaron Baker Las Vegas, NV FOR 4 01:06:03.4782
675 Ed Eads Kingman, AZ FOR 4 01:06:26.4383
622 Bobby Newman Lake Havasu, AZ TOY 4 01:10:23.2284

6036 Bruce Anderson Riverside, CA TLT 4 01:12:10.1085

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:54 pm* Penalty Applied

Page 1 of 1Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SUN

Laughlin, NV
December 10, 2023
Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt

603 Mike Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 3 00:43:09.2606
613 Gabe Frye Las Vegas, NV CHV 0 00:00:00.000DNF
682 Emme Hall Yucca Valley, CA MAZ 0 00:00:00.000DNF
81 Tommy Phelan Modesto, CA GEI 0 00:00:00.000DNF
18 Nic Whetstone Modesto, CA GEI 0 00:00:00.000DNF

Printed: 12/16/2023 1:54 pm* Penalty Applied



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1300 Limited SportsmanClass:

1 00:16:22.739 00:16:08.920 00:16:24.538 00:16:16.013 4 01:05:12.210 12.883 01:05:12.210Sarah Koeth 1372

2 00:17:41.009 00:17:35.676 00:17:39.437 00:17:30.161 4 01:10:26.283 11.926 01:10:26.283Amy Brandt 1332

3 00:20:40.421 00:20:35.134 00:18:46.563 3 01:00:02.118 13.992 01:00:02.118Jason Wagstaff 1389

4 00:22:09.538 00:20:19.374 00:19:55.875 3 01:02:24.787 13.462 01:02:24.787Michael Mullen 1311

5 00:15:52.109 00:15:40.638 2 00:31:32.747 26.638 00:31:32.747Daniel Deen 1686

6 00:15:18.417 1 00:15:18.417 54.902 00:15:18.417Curt Geer 1634

7 00:15:48.399 1 00:15:48.399 53.165 00:15:48.399Alec Rodriguez 1335

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Jennifer Morton 1355
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Ivy Gonzalez 1388
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Noelani Austin 1325
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Javier Valenzuela 1628
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Dylan Sanchez 1321

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

1 00:13:03.133 00:13:04.215 00:13:17.646 00:13:20.497 4 00:52:45.491 15.924 00:52:45.491Brody Aikins 1077

2 00:14:27.711 00:13:44.869 00:13:43.110 00:13:49.284 4 00:55:44.974 15.072 00:55:44.974Keith Waibel 1572

3 00:15:21.794 00:14:34.596 00:14:56.471 00:14:17.315 4 00:59:10.176 14.197 00:59:10.176Ava Wik 1076

4 00:15:19.624 00:15:00.758 00:14:36.800 00:14:18.436 4 00:59:15.618 14.177 00:59:15.618Matthew Ziomek 1508

5 00:15:11.678 00:15:12.021 00:15:01.391 00:15:03.320 4 01:00:28.410 13.892 01:00:28.410Kyle Cox 1591

6 00:15:35.241 00:15:17.825 00:15:07.473 00:15:09.976 4 01:01:10.515 13.733 01:01:10.515Katlyn Cox 1551

7 00:16:06.650 00:16:52.324 00:14:48.478 00:14:39.489 4 01:02:26.941 13.454 01:02:26.941Michael . Wells 1515

8 00:16:18.795 00:16:08.179 00:16:25.916 00:15:48.769 4 01:04:41.659 12.986 01:04:41.659Brice Crawford 1514

9 00:20:56.983 00:17:58.669 00:17:23.414 3 00:56:19.066 14.916 00:56:19.066Emily Gonzalez 1051

10 00:15:33.175 00:31:22.189 2 00:46:55.364 17.904 00:46:55.364Tedd . Baker 1060

11 00:13:17.154 1 00:13:17.154 63.237 00:13:17.154Nick May 1003

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Tyler Romero 1520
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Abraham Gutierrez 1502

Page 1 of 3Printed: 12/16/2023 1:54 pm  Note: Final Laps after the close of Start/Finish are not included.



Class 
Place

Total Lap
Time

Total
Laps

Average
MPH

Total Official
Time

Speed UTV Rage at the River H1 SUN
Dec 10, 2023

Name
Vehicle

# Lap 1 Time Lap 2 Time Lap 3 Time Lap 4 Time Lap 5 Time Lap 6 Time

* = Penalty applied

Class 1500 Unlmited SportsmanClass:

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Arden Dennington 1524
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Cory Boyer 1516
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Blaine Conrad 1512

Class 3900 SxS SportsmanClass:

1 00:14:18.491 00:14:21.447 00:15:46.839 00:14:50.941 4 00:59:17.718 14.169 00:59:17.718Lanse Chournos 3929

2 00:16:05.360 00:15:04.960 00:15:27.287 00:15:15.870 4 01:01:53.477 13.574 01:01:53.477Dexon Despot 3921

3 00:15:54.693 00:15:40.064 00:15:13.255 00:15:18.991 4 01:02:07.003 13.523 01:02:07.003Jimmy Berry 3943

4 00:17:12.175 00:17:27.864 00:17:02.100 00:16:47.279 4 01:08:29.418 12.266 01:08:29.418Stephen Rich 3969

5 00:17:59.659 00:17:45.590 00:17:08.351 00:16:09.189 4 01:09:02.789 12.168 01:09:02.789Fernando Esquer 3927

6 00:16:41.923 00:17:26.749 00:17:17.158 00:19:30.688 4 01:10:56.518 11.842 01:10:56.518Tami Montes 3950

7 00:15:32.939 00:15:22.840 00:15:00.132 3 00:45:55.911 18.294 00:45:55.911Kirk Grafton 3937

8 00:15:24.770 00:48:10.949 2 01:03:35.719 13.211 01:03:35.719Dennis Wagoner 3977

9 00:52:13.868 00:16:45.368 2 01:08:59.236 12.177 01:08:59.236Myles Mcclellan 3925

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Kendall Appelt 3980
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Colton Gubler 3995
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Shelby Hall 3903
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Maddie Dunlap 3930

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

1 00:13:59.289 00:13:51.512 00:13:02.381 00:12:06.253 4 00:52:59.435 15.854 00:52:59.435Kevin Thompson 70

2 00:17:08.312 00:17:05.216 00:16:21.506 00:15:28.444 4 01:06:03.478 12.718 01:06:03.478Aaron Baker 671

3 00:16:44.110 00:17:06.546 00:16:33.077 00:16:02.705 4 01:06:26.438 12.644 01:06:26.438Ed Eads 675

4 00:17:49.298 00:17:44.010 00:17:14.679 00:17:35.241 4 01:10:23.228 11.935 01:10:23.228Bobby Newman 622

5 00:19:39.652 00:17:46.177 00:17:03.314 00:17:40.965 4 01:12:10.108 11.640 01:12:10.108Bruce Anderson 6036

6 00:14:25.279 00:14:16.757 00:14:27.224 3 00:43:09.260 19.467 00:43:09.260Mike Frye 603

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Emme Hall 682
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Gabe Frye 613
DNF 0 00:00:00.000Tommy Phelan 81
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* = Penalty applied

Class 600 Unlimited Truck SprtClass:

DNF 0 00:00:00.000Nic Whetstone 18
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Racer # Racer Name Brand Desc Class Desc Day 1 Position Day 2 Position Final Finish

Laps Time Overall Laps Time Overall Total Laps Total Time Overall

1077 Brody Aikins Alumicraft Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 5 1 4 101:05:41.760 19 01:58:27.25100:52:45.491

70 Kevin Thompson Custom Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 4 2 4 200:53:47.272 28 01:46:46.70700:52:59.435

1572 Keith Waibel Alumicraft Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 4 4 300:54:43.683 38 01:50:28.65700:55:44.974

1508 Matthew Ziomek Alumicraft Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 5 4 500:55:47.874 48 01:55:03.49200:59:15.618

3929 Lanse Chournos Polaris Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 6 4 600:56:28.216 58 01:55:45.93400:59:17.718

1591 Kyle Cox Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 9 4 700:57:29.053 68 01:57:57.46301:00:28.410

1551 Katlyn Cox Lothringer Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 10 4 800:57:55.497 78 01:59:06.01201:01:10.515

1076 Ava Wik Unknown Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 12 4 401:00:17.634 88 01:59:27.81000:59:10.176

1515 Michael   Wells Tatum Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 11 4 1100:57:58.547 98 02:00:25.48801:02:26.941

3921 Dexon Despot Can Am Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 14 4 901:00:26.478 108 02:02:19.95501:01:53.477

3943 Jimmy Berry Yamaha Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 15 4 1001:01:28.977 118 02:03:35.98001:02:07.003

675 Ed Eads Ford Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 4 17 4 1501:01:57.900 128 02:08:24.33801:06:26.438

1372 Sarah Koeth Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 4 18 4 1301:03:42.238 138 02:08:54.44801:05:12.210

622 Bobby Newman Toyota Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 4 20 4 1801:04:13.134 148 02:14:36.36201:10:23.228

3950 Tami Montes Polaris Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 19 4 2001:03:42.404 158 02:14:38.92201:10:56.518

3969 Stephen Rich Can Am Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 23 4 1601:07:57.169 168 02:16:26.58701:08:29.418

3927 Fernando Esquer Yamaha Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 25 4 1701:11:55.639 178 02:20:58.42801:09:02.789

1332 Amy Brandt Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 4 24 4 1901:10:51.729 188 02:21:18.01201:10:26.283

603 Mike Frye Chevrolet Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 4 3 3 2200:54:06.558 197 01:37:15.81800:43:09.260

1514 Brice Crawford Jimco Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 3 31 4 1201:03:32.239 207 02:08:13.89801:04:41.659

6036 Bruce Anderson Trophylite Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 3 32 4 2101:13:39.425 217 02:25:49.53301:12:10.108

671 Aaron Baker Ford Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 2 40 4 1400:32:26.030 226 01:38:29.50801:06:03.478

1060 Tedd   Baker Raceco Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 8 2 2800:57:27.030 236 01:44:22.39400:46:55.364
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1051 Emily Gonzalez Alumicraft Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 3 29 3 2400:57:52.494 246 01:54:11.56000:56:19.066

1389 Jason Wagstaff Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 3 27 3 2500:55:46.051 256 01:55:48.16901:00:02.118

1311 Michael Mullen Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 3 28 3 2600:57:26.550 266 01:59:51.33701:02:24.787

3977 Dennis Wagoner Polaris Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 4 22 2 2901:06:46.259 276 02:10:21.97801:03:35.719

3937 Kirk Grafton Can Am Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 2 38 3 2300:30:10.570 285 01:16:06.48100:45:55.911

3925 Myles Mcclellan Polaris Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 3 33 2 3001:20:30.118 295 02:29:29.35401:08:59.236

1520 Tyler Romero Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 4 7 0 88800:56:41.539 304 00:56:41.53900:00:00.000

613 Gabe Frye Chevrolet Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 4 13 0 88801:00:21.457 314 01:00:21.45700:00:00.000

1355 Jennifer Morton Porter Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 4 16 0 88801:01:34.831 324 01:01:34.83100:00:00.000

1325 Noelani Austin Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 4 21 0 88801:04:36.788 334 01:04:36.78800:00:00.000

1524 Arden Dennington Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 3 26 0 88800:41:52.142 343 00:41:52.14200:00:00.000

1634 Curt Geer Lothringer Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 2 39 1 3200:30:26.763 353 00:45:45.18000:15:18.417

1686 Daniel Deen Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 1 45 2 2700:16:58.470 363 00:48:31.21700:31:32.747

682 Emme Hall Mazda Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 3 30 0 88801:03:19.118 373 01:03:19.11800:00:00.000

1335 Alec Rodriguez Custom Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 2 42 1 3300:50:03.647 383 01:05:52.04600:15:48.399

18 Nic Whetstone Geiser Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 2 34 0 88800:23:21.299 392 00:23:21.29900:00:00.000

1502 Abraham Gutierrez Unknown Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 2 35 0 88800:24:57.135 402 00:24:57.13500:00:00.000

1512 Blaine Conrad Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 2 36 0 88800:24:58.330 412 00:24:58.33000:00:00.000

81 Tommy Phelan Geiser Class 600 Unlimited Truck Sprt 2 37 0 88800:25:12.733 422 00:25:12.73300:00:00.000

1628 Javier Valenzuela Custom Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 2 41 0 88800:42:02.097 432 00:42:02.09700:00:00.000

1003 Nick May Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 0 888 1 3100:00:00.000 441 00:13:17.15400:13:17.154

3995 Colton Gubler Unknown Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 1 43 0 88800:13:51.425 451 00:13:51.42500:00:00.000

1516 Cory Boyer Custom Class 1500 Unlmited Sportsman 1 44 0 88800:14:59.844 461 00:14:59.84400:00:00.000
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3903 Shelby Hall Textron Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1388 Ivy Gonzalez Chenowth Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

1321 Dylan Sanchez Unknown Class 1300 Limited Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

3980 Kendall Appelt Textron Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000

3930 Maddie Dunlap Kawasaki Class 3900 SxS Sportsman 0 888 0 88800:00:00.000 8880 00:00:00.00000:00:00.000


